July 17, 2007
Le Mars, lowa

The Plymouth County Board of Supervisors met in the Boardroom on July 17, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. All members were
present. All votes following are aye unless otherwise indicated.

The agenda for the July 17, 2007 meeting was approved.

Minutes of the July 10, 2007 meeting were approved.

Motion by Schneider, seconded by Kass, to create a County Attorney collection fund for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Schneider, seconded by Kass, to approve the County Recorder’s Quarterly Report for the quarter ending

6-30-07.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Greene, seconded by Anderson, to approve the purchase of 4 garage doors from Overhead Door Co. of Sioux

City for $10,048.00 for the Remsen shed.

Board approved the following claims per payroll dated 7-13-07:

GENERAL BASIC FUND
Craig Anderson, mileage
Martin Balmer, wages
Craig Bartolozzi, wages
Steve Beeck, wages

Troy Beitelspacher, wages
Derek Christoffel, wages
Shane Coyle, wages
Justin Daale, wages
Devin Dowling, wages
Dawn Fifita, wages

Gary Gearke, wages
Linda Hayworth, wages
Jill Holzman, wages
Stephanie Hoppe, wages
Ardis Johnson, wages
Tami Jorgensen, wages
Jeff Kramer, wages

Grant Lubbers, wages
Larry Radloff, wages
Mary Jo Sitzmann, wages
Andrew Stevenson, wages
Deb Van Otterloo, wages
Jill Vander Windt, wages
Mark Wilson, wages
Employer withholdings
Employee withholdings

$

34.04
320.16
197.34
440.50

12.75
616.25
306.10
145.80
580.00
622.72
442.24
365.33

21.00

16.25
181.92

8.75
139.50
266.28

12.75
449.20
580.00
792.96

86.40
560.00

14,416.14
33,075.84

Motion Carried.

MH-DD SERVICES FUND

Employer withholdings $ 167.88
Employee withholdings 443.38
RURAL SERVICES FUND

Noel Ahmann, wages $ 370.76
Alan Lucken, wages 547.87
Employer withholdings 321.89
Employee withholdings 705.63
SECONDARY ROAD FUND

Andrew Neary, wages $ 313.60
Employee withholdings 8,897.52
Employee withholdings 20,475.68
SPECIAL APPRAISER’S FUND

Employer withholdings $ 225.82
Employee withholdings 534.67

LOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FUND

Employer withholdings $ 210.62
Employee withholdings 382.23
ASSESSOR FUND

Employer withholdings $ 816.97
Employee withholdings 2,216.83



E911 FUND

Lisa Knutson, wages $ 127.80
Employer withholdings 17.50
Employee withholdings 14.75

The Board adjourned at 10:34 a.m.

K. Kae Meyer, Plymouth County Auditor

Jim Henrich, Chairman



