## July 17, 2007 Le Mars, Iowa

The Plymouth County Board of Supervisors met in the Boardroom on July 17, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. All members were present. All votes following are aye unless otherwise indicated.

The agenda for the July 17, 2007 meeting was approved.

Minutes of the July 10, 2007 meeting were approved.

Motion by Schneider, seconded by Kass, to create a County Attorney collection fund for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Schneider, seconded by Kass, to approve the County Recorder's Quarterly Report for the quarter ending 6-30-07.

Motion Carried.

Motion by Greene, seconded by Anderson, to approve the purchase of 4 garage doors from Overhead Door Co. of Sioux City for \$10,048.00 for the Remsen shed.

Motion Carried.

Board approved the following claims per payroll dated 7-13-07:

GENERAL BASIC FUND		MH-DD SERVICES FUND
Craig Anderson, mileage	\$ 34.04	Employer withholdings \$ 167.88
Martin Balmer, wages	320.16	Employee withholdings 443.38
Craig Bartolozzi, wages	197.34	
Steve Beeck, wages	440.50	RURAL SERVICES FUND
Troy Beitelspacher, wages	12.75	Noel Ahmann, wages \$ 370.76
Derek Christoffel, wages	616.25	Alan Lucken, wages 547.87
Shane Coyle, wages	306.10	Employer withholdings 321.89
Justin Daale, wages	145.80	Employee withholdings 705.63
Devin Dowling, wages	580.00	
Dawn Fifita, wages	622.72	SECONDARY ROAD FUND
Gary Gearke, wages	442.24	Andrew Neary, wages \$ 313.60
Linda Hayworth, wages	365.33	Employee withholdings 8,897.52
Jill Holzman, wages	21.00	Employee withholdings 20,475.68
Stephanie Hoppe, wages	16.25	
Ardis Johnson, wages	181.92	SPECIAL APPRAISER'S FUND
Tami Jorgensen, wages	8.75	Employer withholdings \$ 225.82
Jeff Kramer, wages	139.50	Employee withholdings 534.67
Grant Lubbers, wages	266.28	
Larry Radloff, wages	12.75	LOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FUND
Mary Jo Sitzmann, wages	449.20	Employer withholdings \$ 210.62
Andrew Stevenson, wages	580.00	Employee withholdings 382.23
Deb Van Otterloo, wages	792.96	
Jill Vander Windt, wages	86.40	ASSESSOR FUND
Mark Wilson, wages	560.00	Employer withholdings \$ 816.97
Employer withholdings	14,416.14	Employee withholdings 2,216.83
Employee withholdings	33,075.84	

E911	FUND
L) 11	IOND

Lisa Knutson, wages	\$ 127.80
Employer withholdings	17.50
Employee withholdings	14.75

The Board adjourned at 10:34 a.m.

K. Kae Meyer, Plymouth County Auditor

Jim Henrich, Chairman